



Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine Keen this leaflet. You may need to read it

If you have any further questions, ask your

doctor or pharmacist.

- This medicine has been prescribed for you. Do not pass it on to others. It may harm them, even if their symptoms are the

same as yours.

- If any of the side effects gets serious, or if you notice any side effects not listed in this leaflet, please tell your doctor or pharmacist

In this leaflet

What MOMINT® is and what it is used

2. Before you take MOMINT®

- 3. How to take MOMINT®
- 4. Possible side effects
- 5. How to store MOMINT®
- 6. Further information

1.What MOMINT® is and what it is used for

MOMINT® contains the active substance sildenafil which belongs to a group of medicines called phosphodiesterase type 5 (PDE5) inhibitors. It works by helping to relax the blood vessels in your penis, allowing blood to flow into your penis when you get sexually excited. MOMINT®

when you get sexually excited. MOMINI's will only help you to get an erection if you are sexually stimulated.

MOMINI* is a treatment for adult men with erectile dysfunction, sometimes known as impotence. This is when a man cannot get, or keep a hard, erect penis suitable for sexual activity.

2.Before you take MOMINT® a. Do not Take MOMINT®

If you are allergic to sildenafil or any of the other ingredients of this medicine

If you are taking medicines called nitrates, as the combination may lead to a dangerous fall in your blood pressure. Tell your doctor if you are taking any of these medicines which are often given for relief of angina pectoris (or "chest pain"). If you are not certain, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

If you are using any of the medicines known as nitric oxide donors such as amyl nitrite ("poppers"), as the combination may also lead to a dangerous fall in your blood pressure

If you are taking riociquat. This drug is used to treat pulmonary arterial hypertension (i.e., high blood pressure in hypertension (i.e., high blood pressure in the lungs) and chronic thromboembolic pulmonary hypertension (i.e., high blood pressure in the lungs secondary to blood clots). PDE5 inhibitors, such as **MOMINT®** have been shown to increase the hypotensive effects of this medicine. If you are taking riociguat or are unsure tell your doctor.

If you have a severe heart or li problém.

If you have recently had a stroke or a heart attack, or if you have low blood If you have certain rare inherited eve

diseases (such as retinitis pigmentosa).

- If you have ever had loss of vision due to non-arteritic anterior ischaemic optic neuropathy (NAION).

b. Take special care with MOMINT® Talk to your doctor, pharmacist or nurse before taking MOMINT®

If you have sickle cell anaemia (an abnormality of red blood cells), leukaemia (cancer of blood cells), multiple myeloma (cancer of bone marrow)

If you have a deformity of your penis or Peyronie's Disease.

- If you have problems with your heart.

Your doctor should carefully check whether your heart can take the additional strain of having sex.

If you currently have a stomach ulcer, or a bleeding problems (such as haemophilia).

- If you experience sudden decrease or loss of vision, stop taking MOMINT® and

contact your doctor immediately

You should not use **MOMINT®** with any other oral or local treatments for erectile dysfunction

You should not use MOMINT® with treatments for pulmonary arterial hypertension (PAH) containing sildenafil or any other PDE5 inhibitors

You should not take MOMINT® if you do

not have erectile dysf You should not take MOMINT® if you are

a woman. Special considerations for patients with kidney or liver problems You should tell your doctor if you have

kidney or liver problems. Your doctor may decide on a lower dose for you

Children and adolescents

MOMINT® should not be given to individuals under the age of 18.

c. Taking other medicines, herbal or dietary supplements:

Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking, have recently taken or might take any other medicines

MOMINT® tablets may interfere with some medicines, especially those used to treat chest pain. In the event of a medical emergency, you should tell your doctor, pharmacist or nurse

MOMINT® and when you did. Do not take MOMINT® with other medicines unless your

doctor tells you that you can.
You should not take **MOMINT®** if you are taking medicines called nitrates, as the combination of these medicines may lead to a dangerous fall in your blood pressure. Always tell your doctor, pharmacist or

nurse if you are taking any of these medicines that are often used for the relief of angina pectoris (or "chest pain").

You should not take MOMINT® if you are using any of the medicines known as nitric oxide donors such as amyl nitrite ("poppers") as the combination may also lead to a dangerous fall in your blood pressure. Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are

already taking riociguat.

If you are taking medicines known as protease inhibitors, such as for the treatment of HIV, your doctor may start you on the lowest dose (25 mg) of MOMINT®.

Some patients who take alpha-blocker therapy for the treatment of high blood pressure or prostate enlargement may experience dizziness or light-headedness, which may be caused by low blood pressure upon sitting or standing up quickly. Certain patients have experienced these symptoms when taking MOMINT® with alpha-blockers. This is most likely to happen within 4 hours after taking MOMINT®. To reduce the chance that these symptoms might happen. you should be on a regular daily dose of alpha-blocker before you start MOMINT®.
Your doctor may start you on a lower dose (25 mg) of MOMINT®.

MOMINT® with food and drink and alcohol

MOMINT® can be taken with or without food. However, you may find that MOMINT® takes longer to start working if you take it with a heavy meal.

Drinking alcohol can temporarily impair your ability to get an erection. To get the maximum benefit from your medicine, you are advised not to drink excessive amounts of alcohol before taking MOMINT®.

e.Pregnancy and breast-feeding: MOMINT® is not indicated for use by

f.Driving and using machines: MOMINT® can cause dizziness and can affect vision. You should be aware of how you react to **MOMINT**® before you drive or

g.Important information about some

of the ingredients of MOMINT®:

If you have been told by your doctor that
you have an intolerance to some sugars,
such as lactose, contact your doctor before taking MOMINT®.

3.How to take MOMINT®

Always take this medicine exactly as your

doctor or pharmacist has told you. Check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are

The recommended starting dose is 50 mg You should not take **MOMINT®** more than once a day

If you feel that the effect of MOMINT® is too strong or too weak, talk to your doctor

MOMINT® will only help you to get an erection if you are sexually stimulated. The amount of time.

MOMINT® takes to work varies from person to person, but it normally takes between half an hour and one hour. You may find that **MOMINT®** takes longer to

work if you take it with a heavy meal.

If MOMINT® does not help you to get an erection, or if your erection does not last long enough for you to complete sexual rcourse you should tell your doctor

If you take more MOMINT® than you should

You may experience an increase in side effects and their severity. Doses above 100 mg do not increase the efficacy.

You should not take more tablets than your doctor tells you to.

Contact your doctor if you take more tablets than you should.

If you have any further questions on the use of this medicine, ask your doctor, nharmacist or nurse

4.Possible side effects

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects although not everybody gets thom The side effects reported association with the use of MOMINT® are usually mild to moderate and of a short duration

If you experience any of the following serious side effects stop taking MOMINT and seek medical help immediately:

• An allergic reaction - this occurs

uncommonly (may affect up to 1 in 100 neonle): Symptoms include sudden wheeziness

fficulty in breathing or dizziness, swelling of the eyelids, face, lips or throat.

• Chest pains - this occurs uncommonly If

this occurs during or after intercourse
- Get in a semi-sitting position and try to relax. Do not use nitrates to treat your chest

Prolonged and sometimes painful erections - this occurs rarely (may affect up

to 1 in 1,000 neonle): f you have an erection which lasts for more than 4 hours, you should contact a doctor

immediately.

• A sudden decrease or loss of vision - this

occurs rarely.

• Serious skin reactions - this occurs rarely. Serious skin reactions - this occurs rarely.
 Symptoms may include severe peeling and swelling of the skin, blistering of the mouth, genitals and around the eyes, fever.
 Seizures or fits - this occurs rarely

Other side effects:

Very common (may affect more than 1 in 10 people): headache.

Common (may affect up to 1 in 10 people): nausea, facial flushing, hot flush (symptoms include a sudden feeling of heat in your upper body), indigestion, colour tinge to vision, blurred vision, visual disturbance, stuffy nose and dizziness.

Uncommon (may affect up to 1 in 100 people): vomiting, skin rash, eye irritation, bloodshot eyes /red eyes, eye pain, seeing flashes of light, visual brightness, light sensitivity, watery eyes, pounding heartbeat, rapid heartbeat, high blood pressure, low blood pressure, muscle pain, eling sleepy, reduced sense of to vertigo, ringing in the ears, dry mouth blocked or stuffy sinuses, inflammation of the lining of the nose (symptoms include runny nose, sneezing and stuffy nose), upper abdominal pain, gastro-oesophagea reflux disease (symptoms include heartburn), presence of blood in urine, pain in the arms or legs, nosebleed, feeling hot and feeling tired.

Rare (may affect up to 1 in 1,000 people): fainting, stroke, heart attack, irregular heartbeat, temporary decreased blood flow to parts of the brain, feeling of tightening of the throat, numb mouth, bleeding at the back of the eye, double vision, reduced sharpness of vision, abnormal sensation in the eye, swelling of the eye or eyelid, small particles or spots in your vision, seeing halos around lights, dilation of the pupil of the eye, discolouration of the white of the eye, penile bleeding, presence of

blood in semen, dry nose, swelling of the inside of the nose, feeling irritable and sudden decrease or loss of hearing.

From post-marketing experience cases of unstable angina (a heart condition) and sudden death have been reported rarely. Of note, most, but not all, of the men who experienced these side effects had heart problems before taking this medicine. It is not possible to determine whether these events were directly related to **MOMINT®**

Reporting of suspected adverse reactions Website: jpc@jfda.jo
The link to the electronic reporting

on JFDA website (WWW.jfda.com): https://primaryreporting.who-umc.org/JO Tel· +962-6-5632000

rapid response number QR Code:

5.How to store MOMINT®

-Keep out of the reach and sight of

-Do not store above 30°C

Do not use **MOMINT®** after the expiry date which is stated on the carton after Exp. The expiry date refers to the last day of that month

MOMINT® does not require any special

storage conditions.
-Medicines should not be disposed of via wastewater or household waste. Ask your pharmacist how to dispose of medicines no longer required. These measures will help to protect the environment.

6. Further information a. What MOMINT® contains

-The active substance is sildenfil citrate.
MOMINT® 25: Each Chewable tablet contains 25mg sildenafil as sildenfil citrate in packs of 4 , 10 & 30 tablets.

MOMINT® 50: Each Chewable tablet

MOMINI® 50: Each Chewable tablet contains 50mg sildenafil as sildenfil citrate in packs of 4 & 8 tablets.

MOMINI® 100: Each Chewable tablet contains 100mg sildenafil as sildenfil citrate in packs of 4 & 8 tablets.

The other ingredients are: Silica, colloidal Anhydrous, ludipress LCE powder, Aspartame powder, croscarmellose sodium, peppermint flavor powder, magnesium stearate, polacrilin potassium

What MOMINT® looks like and contents of the pack
-Pharmaceutical fo form: Chewable

Tablets for oral use

Physical Description:
 MOMINT® 25mg: white triangular biconvex tablet engraved with (TQ) on one side and plain on the other side.

MOMINT® 50mg: white triangular biconvex tablet engraved with (TQ) on one

side and plain on the other side.

• MOMINT® 100mg: white triangular biconvex tablet engraved with (TQ) on one side and plain on the other side

MOMINT® is supplied in PVC /PCTFE -Aluminum Blister, in carton box with a folded leaflet.

c.Marketing Authorisation Holder and Manufacturer Pharmaceutical Al-Tagaddom Industries

Almwaggar – Amman, Jordan Tel.: +962-6-4050092 Fax: +962-6-4050091 P.O. Box: 1019 Amman 11947 Jordan Email: info@tqpharma.com d. This leaflet was last approved in 08/2023 version number I-Momint-MMT-LM0-R2/AE

This is a medicament

in medicament is a product which affects your health, and its consump titrary to instructions is dangerous for you.

oflow strictly the doctor's prescription, the method of use and the inst the pharmacist who sold the medicament. • The doctor and the pharmacist are experts in medicine, its benefits and risi Do not by yourself interrupt the period of treatment prescribed for you Do not repeat the same prescription without consulting your doctor Keep medicament out of the reach of children.





تناهل هذا الدواء:

- احتفظ بهذه النشرة، لأنك قد تحتاج اليها لاحقاً.
- وصفة طبية، و لهذا يجب عليك عدم اعطائه لأي شخص حتى و ان كان هذا الشخص يعاني من نفس الأعراض التي سيق و أن عانيت منها.
- قم بالاتصال بطبيبك المعالج أو الصيدلي في حال زيادة . حدة الأعراض الجانبية أو الاصابة بعرض جانبي لم يتم ذكره في هذه النشرة.

تحتوي هذه النشرة على:

يحتوي موميت على المادة الفعائة سيلدينافيل و التي إلى مجموعة من الأدوية تسمى مثبطات فسفود ايستراز ٥ (PDE5). حيث إنه يعمل عن طريق المساعدة على استرخاء الأوعية الدموية في قضيبك، مما يسمح بندفق الدم إلى قضيبك عندما تكون محضر جنسياً. سوف ساعدك مومينت فالحصول على الإنتصاب فقط إذا تم تحضاك حنسياً.

أ. لا تأخذ مومينت:

- إذا كنت تعاني من حساسية تجاه السيلدينافيل أو أي من المكونات الأخرى لهذا الدواء.

مع مومينت إلى انخفاض خطير فضغط الدم. أخبر طبيبك إذا كنت تتفاول أياً من هذه الأدوية الني غالباً ما تُعطى للتخفيف من الذبحة الصدرية (أو "ألم الصدر"). إذا لم تكن متأكداً، اسأل طبيبك أو الصيدلي

- إذا كنت تتفاول علاج ريوكيغوت. يستخدم هذا الدواء لعلاج ارتضاع ضغط الدم الشرياني الرثوي (أي ارتضاع ضغط الدم في الرئتين) وارتضاع ضغط الدم الرثوي الإنصمام الخشاري المزمن (أي ارتفاع ضغط الدم في الرثتين نتيجة تجلط الدم). ثبت أن مثبطات فسفود ايستراز ٥ ، مثل مومينت تزيد من التأثيرات الخافضة للضغط. لهذا الدواء. إذا كنت تتناول علاج ريوكيغوت أو لم تكن متأكداً أخبر طبيبك.

كنت تعاني من انخفاض في ضغط الدم. - إذا كنت تعاني من بعض أمراض العيون الوراثية النادرة (مثل التهاب الشبكية الصباغي).

- إذا كنت قد عائيت من قبل من فقدان البصر بس اعتلال العصب البصري الإقفاري الأمامي غير الشرياني

ب. الاحتياطات عند استعمال مومىنت:

الدم الحمراء)، سرطان الدم (سرطان خلايا الدم)، المايلوما المتعددة (سرطان نخاع العظام).

- إذا كان لديك تشوه في قضيبك أو مرض بيروني



قم بقراءة هذه النشرة جيدا قبل استعمال أو لمارسة الجنس.

- في حال كانت لديك أي أسئلة تتعلق بهذا المستحضر قم باستشارة الطبيب أو الصيدلي.
- ان هذا الدواء قد ثم صرفه خصيصاً لك بناء على

 ما هو مومينت و ما هي دواعي استعماله. قبل القيام بتناول أو استعمال مومينت. طريقة استعمال موميئت. ٤. الأعراض الجانبية المعتملة. ٥. ظروف تخزين **مومينت**. ٦. معلومات اضافية.

١. ما هو مومينت و ما هي دواعي استعماله:

مومينت هو علاج للرجال البالغين الذين يعانون من ضعف الإنتصاب، والذي يُعرف أحياناً بالعجز الجنسي. يحدث هذا عندما لا يتمكن الرجل من الحصول على قضيب منتصب صلب مناسب للنشاط الجنسي أو الحفاظ

٢. قبل القيام بتناول أو استعمال مومينت:

- إذا كنت تتناول أدوية تسمى النترات، فقد يؤدى تناولها

- إذا كنت تستخدم أياً من الأدوية المعروضة باسم مانح أكسيد النيتريك مثل نتريت الأميل، فقد يؤدي فقد يؤدي تناولها مع **مومينت** أيضاً إلى انخفاض خطير فيضغط

- إذا كنت تعاني من مشكلة خطيرة في القلب أو الكبد. - إذا أصبت مؤخراً بسكنة دماغية أو نوبة قلبية، أو إذا

.(NAION)

تحدث إلى طبيبك أو الصيدلي أو المرضة قبل تناول

- إذا كنت تعاني من فقر الدم المنجلي (خلل في خلايا

- إذا كان لديك مشاكل في قلبك. يجب أن يتحقق طبيبك بعناية مها إذا كان قلبك يمكنه تحمل الضغط الإضافي

- إذا كنت تعاني حالياً من قرحة في المعدة أو مشاكل نزيف (مثل الهيموفيليا). - إذا كنت تعاني من نقص أو خسارة مفاجئة من الرؤية، وحب عايك اختاد طبيك توقف عن تناول موميئت واتصل بطبيبك على الفور.-يجب عدم استخدام مومينت مع أي علاجات فموية أو

محلية أخرى لضعف الإنتصاب. يجب عدم استخدام مومينت مع علاجات ارتفاع ضغط الدم الشرياني الرثوي (PAH) التي تحتوي على . السيلدينافيل أو أي مثبطات PDE5 أخرى.

بجب ألا تتشاول موميت إذا لم يكن لديك ضعف في الانتصاب

> لا يجب تناول علاج مومينت من قبل النساء. اعتبارات خاصة لمرضى الكلى أو الكبد

يجب أن تخبر طبيبك إذا كنت تعاني من مشاكل في الكلي أو الكبد. قد يقرر طبيبك على الأقل جرعة لك. الأطفال والمراهقون لا ينبغي إعطاء مومينت للأفراد الذين تقل أعمارهم عن

۱۸ عاماً. ج. أخذ هذا المستحضر مع أي أدوية أخرى أو

أعشاب أو مكملات غذائية : أخبر طبيبك أو الصيدلي إذا كفت تتفاول أو تفاولت مؤخراً

أو قد تتناول أي أدوية أخرى. قد تتداخل أقراص مومينت مع بعض الأدوية، خاصة تلك المستخدمة لعلاج آلام الصدر. في حالة الطوارئ، يجب أن تخبر طبيبك أو الصيدلي أو المرضة اذا قمت بتناول مومينت ومنى تناولنها. لا تتناول مومينت مع أدوية أخرى ما ثم يخبرك طبيبك أنه يمكنك ذلك.

يجب ألا تتناول علاج مومينت إذا كنت تتناول أدوية تسمى النترات، حيث أن الجمع بين هذه الأدوية قد يؤدي إلى انخفاض خطير فيضغط الدم. دائما أخبر طبيبك أو الصيدلي أوممرضة إذا كنت تتناول أياً من هذه الأدوية و التي غائباً ما تستخدم للتخفيف من الذبحة الصدرية (أو ألم الصدر").

يجب ألا تتناول مومينت إذا كنت تستخدم أياً من الأدوية المعروضة باسم مانح أكسيد النيتريك مثل نتريت الأميل ("poppers") لأن هذا المزيج قد يؤدي أيضاً إلى انخفاض فطير في ضغط الدم.

أخبر طبيبك أو الصيدلي إذا كنت تتناول ريوكيغوت

إذا كنت تتفاول أدوية تعرف باسم مثبطات الأنزيم البروتيني، مثل علاج فيروس نقص المناعة البشرية ، فقد يبدأ طبيبك بأدنى جرعة (٢٥ ملغم) من علاج **مومينت**. قد يعاني بعض المرضى الذين يتناولون علاج حاصرات ألفا لعلاج ارتفاع ضغط الدم أو تضخم البروستات من الدوار أو خفة الرأس، والتي قد تكون ناجمة عن انخفاض ضغط الدم عند الجلوس أو الوقوف بسرعة. عانى بعض المرضى من هذه الأعراض عند تناول مومينت مع حاصرات ألفا. من المرجع أن يحدث هذا في غضون ٤ ساعات بعد تفاول موميقت. لتقليل فرصة حدوث هذه الأعراض، يجب أن تنتاول جرعة يومية منتظمة من حاصرات ألفا قبل أن تبدأ تناول علاج مومينت. قد ببدأ طبيبك بجرعة قليلة

(٢٥ ملغم) من علاج مومينت. د. تناول مومينت مع الطعام والشراب:

يمكن تناول مومينت مع الطعام أو بدونه. ومع ذلك، قد تُجد أن مومينت بستغرق وفتاً أطول لبدء العمل إذا تناولته مع وجبة دسمة.

شرب الكحول يمكن أن يضعف مؤقتاً قدرتك على الإنتصاب. للحصول على أقصى فائدة من دوائك، يُنصح بعدم شرب كميات كبيرة من الكحول قبل تناول **مومينت**. ه. الحمل والرضاعة:

لا يوصف موميئت للإستخدام من قبل النساء. و- القيادة واستخدام الآلات: يمكن أن يسبب موميت الدوار ويمكن أن يؤثر على

الرؤية. يجب أن تكون على دراية بكيفية تأثير موميئت عليك قبل القيادة أو استخدام الآلات. ز. معلومات هامة عن بعض مكونات مومينت

إذا أخبرك طبيبك أنك لا تتحمل بعض السكريات، مثل اللاَ كتوز، فاتصل بطبيبك قبل تناول مومينت. ٦.١ستعمال مومينت؛

احرص دائماً على تفاول هذا الدواء تماماً كما أخبرك من تجارب ما بعد النسويق، تم الإبلاغ عن حالات نادرة

تكن متأكداً. حرعة البدء الموسى بها هي ٥٠ ملغم. يجب ألا تتناول مومينت أكثر من مرة في اليوم. إذا شعرت أن تأثير موميت قوي جداً أو ضعيف جداً،

فتحدث إلى طبيبك أو الصيدلي. سوف يساعدك موميئت في الحصول على الانتصاب فقط اذا تم تحفيذ ك حنسياً، مقداد الوقت. يختلف عمل **مومينت** من شخص لأخر، لكنه عادة ما

يستغرق ما بين نصف ساعة وساعة. قد تجد أن مومينت يستغرق وفتاً أطول في العمل إذا تناولته مع وجبة ثقيلة. إذا لم يساعدك موميقت في الحصول على الإنتصاب، أو إذا لم يستمر الإنتصاب لفترة كافية لإتمام الجماع

إذا تناولت علاج مومينت أكثر مما ينبغي قد تواجه زيادة في الآثار الجانبية وشدتها. الجرعات التي تزيد عن ١٠٠ ملغم لا تزيد من الفعالية. يجب ألا تتناول أقراصاً أكثر مما أخبرك طبيبك بذلك.

اتصل بطبيبك إذا تناولت أقراصاً أكثر مما ينبغي. إذا كان لديك أي أسئلة أخرى حول استخدام هذا الدواء اسأل طبيبك أو الصيدلى أو المرضة.

 الأعراض الجانبية المحتملة : مثل جميع الأدوية، بمكن أن يسبب هذا الدواء آشاراً جانبية على الرغم من عدم حدوثها للجميع. الآثار الجانبية المبلغ عنها مع استخدام **مومينت** عادة ما تكون

خفيفة إلى معتدلة وقصيرة المدة. إذا واجهت أياً من الآثار الجانبية الخطيرة التالية، فتوقف عن تناول مومينت واطلب المساعدة الطبية على الفور: • رد فعل تحسسي - يحدث هذا بشكل غير شائع (قد يؤثر على ما يصل إلى ١ من كل ١٠٠ شخص):

تشمل الأعراض أزيززاً مفاجئاً وصعوبة في التنفس أو دواراً وتورم الجفون والوجه والشفتين أو الحلق. • آلام في الصدر - تحدث بشكل غير شائع إذا حدث ذلك

أثناء الجماع أو بعده. - اجلس في وضع شبه جلوس وحاول الإسترخاء.

- لا تستخدم النترات لعلاج آلام صدرك. • انتصاب مطول وأحياناً مؤلم - نادراً ما يحدث (قد یصیب حتی ۱ من کل ۱۰۰۰ أشخاص): . إذا كان لديك انتصاب يستمر لأكثر من ٤ ساعات ،

عليك الاتصال بالطبيب على الفور. • انخفاض مفاجئ في اثرؤية أو فقدانها - نادراً ما يحدث dty

• ردود فعل جلدية خطيرة – نادراً ما يحدث ذلك. قد تشمل الأعراض تقشراً شديداً وانتفاخاً في الجلد وتقرحات فخ الضم والأعضاء النتاسلية وحول العينين

• الثوبات أو الثوبات - نادراً ما يحدث ذلك.

أعراض جانبية أخرى: شائعة جداً (قد تظهر لدى أكثر من ١ من كل ١٠ أشخاص):

شائعة (قد تظهر لدى حتى ١ من كل ١٠ أشخاص): غثيان، احمرار في الوجه، تدفق ساخن (تشمل الأعراض الشعور المفاجئ بالحرارة في الجزء العلوي من الجسم)، عسم الهضم، مسحة لونية في الرؤية، عدم وضوح الرؤية، اضطراب في الرؤية، انسداد الأنف والدوخة.

غير شائعة (قد يؤثر على حتى ١ من كل ١٠٠ شخص): قيء، طفح جلدي، تهيج العين، احمرار العينين / احمرار العينين، ألم في العين، رؤية ومضات من الضوء، سطوع بصري، حساسية للضوء، عيون دامعة، ضربات قلب سريعة، ضربات قلب سريعة، ارتضاع ضغط الدم، انخفاض ضغط الدم، آلام في العضلات، الشعور بالنعاس، ضعف حاسة اللمس، دوار، طنين في الأذنين، جفاف الفم، انسداد أو انسداد الجيوب الأنفية، التهاب بطانة الأنف (تشمل الأعراض سيلان الأنف، والعطس وانسداد الأنف)، آلام في الجزء العلوي من البطن، مرض الجزر المعدي المريشي (تشمل الأعراض حرقة المعدة)، وجود دم في البول، ألم في الذراعين أو السافين، نزيف في الأنف، الشعور بالحرارة والشعور بالتعب.

نادرة (قد تظهر لدی حتی ۱ من کل ۱۰۰۰ شخص): إغماء، سكنة دماغية، نوبة قلبية، عدم انتظام ضربات القلب انخفاض مؤقت في تدفق الدم إلى أجزاء من الدماغ، الشعور بضيق في الحلق، خدر في الفم، نزيف في مؤخرة العين. ازدواج الرؤية، انخفاض حدة الرؤية، الإحساس غير الطبيعي في العين، تورم العين أو الجفس، وجود جزيئات أو بقع صغيرة في رؤيتك، رؤية هالات حول الأضواء، انساع حدقة العين، تغير لون بياض العين، نزيف ب، وجود دم في السائل المنوي، جضاف الأنف، انتفاخ داخل الأنف، الشعور بالتهيج والنقص المفاجئ أو فقدان

طبيبك أو الصيدلي. استشر طبيبك أو الصيدلي إذا لم من الذبحة الصدرية غير المستقرة (حالة القلب) والموت

المفاجئ، من الجدير بالذكر أن معظم الرجال الذين عانوا من هذه الآثار الجانبية، وليس جميعهم ، يعانون من مشاكل في القلب قبل تشاول هذا الدواء. لا يمكن تحديد ما إذا كانت هذه الأحداث مرتبطة مباشرة بـ مومينت.

اذا أصبح أي من الآثار الجانبية خطيراً، أو إذا الاحظت أي آثار جانبية غير مذكورة في هذه النشرة، يرجى إخبار الطنيب أو الصندلي

للإبلاغ عن الأثار الجانبية

البريد الالكتروني: jpc@jfda.jo رابط الإبلاغ الإلكتروني على موقع المؤسسة :(www.ifda.com)

https://primaryreporting.who-um c.ora/JO

الماتف، ۲۰۰۱-۲-۲۲۹+ رقم الإستجابة السريعة OR Code



٥. ظروف تخزين مومينت، - احفظ الدواء بعيداً عن منتاول و نظر الأطفال. - لا تحفظ الدواء في درجة حرارة أعلى من ٣٠ °م. · لا تستعمل **موميتت** بعد انقضاء تاريخ الصلاحية المدون

على علبة الكرتون بعد كلمة EXP . يشير تاريخ الصلاحية إلى اليوم الأخير من الشهر المذكور. - لا ينطلب **مومينت** أي ظروف تخزين خاصة. · لا ينبغي أن يتم التخلص من الأدوية من خلال مياه

266

. الصرف الصحي أو النفايات المنزلية. اسأل الصيدلي عن كيفية التخلص من الأدوية التي لم تعد لازمة. ومن شأن هذه التدابير أن تساعد على حماية البيئة.

٦. معلومات اضافية:

· المادة الفعالة هي سترات السيلدينفيل. مومينت ٢٥ ملقم: يحتوي كل قرص قابل للمضغ على ٢٥ ملغم سيلدينافيل على هيئة سيتراث السيلدينفيل في

عبوات من٤ ، ١٠ و ٣٠ قرصاً. مومينت ٥٠ ملقم: يحتوي كل قرص قابل للمضغ على ٥٠ ملغم سيلدينافيل على شكل سيترات السيلدينفيل في عبوات من ٤ و ٨ أقراص.

موميتت ١٠٠ ملغم : يحتوي كل قرص قابل للمضغ على · · · ملغم سيلدينافيل على شكل سيترات السيلدينفيل في عبوات من ٤ و ٨ أقراص.

- اللكونات الأخرى هي: سيليكا غروية اللآمائية، مسحوق Ludipress LCE، مسحوق الأسبارتام، الصوديوم كروسكارميلوز، مسحوق نكهة النعناع، ستيرات

غنيسيوم، بولياكريلين البوتاسيوم. ب. كيف يبدو مومينت وما هي محتويات العبوة - الشكل الصيد لاني: أقراص قابلة للمضغ للإستخدام

-- الوصف المادي: • مومينت ٢٥ ملغم: قرص أبيض محدب من الجانبين محفور بـ (TQ) من جانب وسهل على الجانب الآخر. مومينت ٥٠ ملغم: قرص أبيض محدب من الجانبين محفور بـ (TQ) من جانب وسهل على الجانب الآخر.

• مومينت ١٠٠ ملغم: قرص أبيض محدب من الجانبين محفور بـ (TQ) من جانب وسهل على الجانب الآخر. يتم توفير موميئت في عبوة من الألومنيوم

. PVC / PCTFE ، في علية كرتونية مع نشرة مطوية. ج. اسم و عنوان مالك رخصة التسويق و المصنع

شركة التقدم للصناعات الدوائية

الموقر- عمان، الأردن فاکس:۲۰۵۰۰۹۱ + ۹٦۲ – ۲۳۳ + هاتف:۲۹۰۰۰۹۲ - ۲۲۳ + صندوق برید: ۱۰۱۹ عمان ۱۹۶۷ الأردن info@tqpharma.com البريد الاتكتروني:

. د. ثم الموافقة على هذه النشرة بتاريخ ٨٠ /٢٠٢٢

رقم النسخة: I-Momint-MMT-LM0-R2/AE

إن الطبيب والصيدلاني هما الخبيران بالدواء وبنا بي اسبيب والمسيدة في منه الحبيران بداواه و -لانقطع مدة العلاج المحددة لك من ثلقاء نفسك. -لا تكرر صرف الدواء بدون وصفة طبية. -لا تترك الأدوية في متناول أيدي الأطفال.

مجلس وزراء الصحة العرب



يعرضك للخطر. . تبع بدقة وصفة الطبيب وطريقة الاستعمال المتع